

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1036 of 2016

Shri Ram General Assurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Kamlesh Nirmalkar

04/08/2016	Shri Deepak Gupta, counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default. Failure in removing the default shall lead to automatic dismissal of the appeal without further reference to the Court. Sd/- Pritinker Diwaker Judge	