

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1036 of 2016

Shri Ram General Assurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Kamlesh Nirmalkar

01/09/2016	Shri Deepak Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A.No.02/2016, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Issue notice to respondents on this application on payment of process fee as per rules, making it returnable in five weeks. List this case after five weeks. Sd/- (Pritinker Diwaker) Judge	