



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1036 of 2016

Shri Ram General Insurance co. Ltd. **versus** Kamlesh Nirmalkar

Order Sheet

20/09/2024 Vaibhav	Mr. Deepak Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. None for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2024, an application filed for deleting the name of respondent No. 2, namely, Shiv Kumar Sahu, who died during the pendency of this appeal on 04.04.2018 and the same is evident from the report of service of notice, which is on record. On due consideration, the application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out by deleting the name of said respondent No. 2 from the cause title, within a period of one week and file amended cause title thereafter. List this case for final hearing after four weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE