



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1036 of 2016

Shri Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Kamlesh Nirmalkar

08.10.2025	Mr. Raghvendra Verma, Counsel for the appellant. None for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant is granted further four weeks' time to file appropriate application for deleting the name of respondent No. 2, failing which the appeal shall stands dismissed, without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	