



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1036 of 2016

SHRI RAM GENERAL INSURANCE Co. Ltd. **versus** Kamlesh
Nirmalkar

Order Sheet

03/12/2025	Shri Deepak Gupta, counsel for the appellant. None for respondents No. 1 & 3, though served. <u>I.A.No. 05/2025</u> The above application has been filed for deleting the name of respondent No.2 – Shiv Kumar Sahu from the array of respondents as the said respondent has passed away. Learned counsel for the appellant further submits that notice issued to respondent No.2 has also returned with a report that he has died on 4.4.2018, during the pendency of this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed and the amendment in the

Anjani	cause title be carried out by deleting the name of respondent No.2 – Shiv Kumar Sahu from the array of respondents. List it for final hearing after 4 weeks. In view of above, I.A.No.05/2025 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
---------------	---