



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
MAC No. 1036 of 2016

Shri Ram General Insurance Co. Ltd
Versus
Kamlesh Nirmalkar & Ors

Order Sheet

22.04.2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Pradeep Singh Rathore, Advocate for respondent No.1. In compliance of order of this Court's dated 03.12.2025, amendment is carried out and name of respondent No.2/Shiv Kumar Sahu has been deleted from cause title of the appeal. List this case for final hearing just after summer vacation. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge

J/-